
STEERING COMMITIEE MINUTES 

The Steering Committee of the County Commission of Wilson County, Tennessee met in called 
session on Monday, October 16, 2017 at 6:45p.m. in the upstairs Conference Room at the Wilson 
County Courthouse in Lebanon, Tennessee. Those members present were Commissioners Becky Siever, 
Jeff Joines, Dan Walker, Annette Stafford, Chad Barnard, Sue Vanatta, Jerry McFarland, Gary Keith, Sara 
Patton, Adam Bannach, Sonja Robinson and Kenneth Reich, being all the members of the Committee 
with the exception of Commissioners Terry Muncher, Wendell Marlowe, Terry Ashe and Mike Justice, 
who were absent. Also present was County Mayor Randall Hutto, County Commissioners Terry Scruggs, 
Joy Bishop, John Gentry, Bobby Franklin, Diane Weathers and Frank Bush, and County Attorney Michael 
R. Jennings. 

Chairman Siever called the meeting to order and determined that a quorum was present. 

A copy of the Steering Committee agenda is attached to these minutes. 

The proposed agenda for the October 16, 2017 County Commission meeting was presented. 
Motion to recommend this agenda to the County Commission was made by Commissioner Joines, 
seconded by Commissioner Walker and carried by vote of 12 for, with four absent. 

There being no further business to come before the Committee on motion of Commissioner 
Joines, seconded by Commissioner Patton, the Committee voted 12 for, with 4 absent, to adjourn. 
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STEERING COMMITTEE 
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2017 
6:45PM 
CONFERENCE ROOM 1 

AGENDA: 

CALL TO ORDER 
APPROVAL OF OCTOBER 16, 2017 AGENDA 
OLD BUSINESS 
NEW BUSINESS 
ADJOURN 

STEERING COMMIITEE CANCELLED FOR TONIGHT 
RESCHEDULED FOR OCTOBER 16 AT 6:45 PM 

101212017, 10:3( 

10/5/2017, 11:38 A~ 



STEERING COMMITTEE MINUTES 

The Steering Committee ofthe County Commission of Wilson County, Tennessee met in regular 
session on Thursday, November 9, 2017 at 7:05p.m. in the upstairs Conference Room at the Wilson 
County Courthouse in Lebanon, Tennessee. The meeting having been advertised for 6:45 p.m. but, due 
to the Education Committee meeting running over, and the Minutes Committee meeting starting later, 
the meeting was called to order at 7:05 p.m. Those members present were Commissioners Annette 
Stafford, Sonja Robinson, Becky Siever, Jerry McFarland, Wendell Marlowe, Chad Barnard, Gary Keith, 
Jeff Joines and Mike Justice, being all the members of the Committee with the exception of 
Commissioners Dan Walker, Sue Vanatta, Sara Patton, Adam Bannach, Kenneth Reich and Terry 
Muncher, who were absent. Also present was County Mayor Randall Hutto, Director of Schools Dr. 
Donna Wright, Deputy Director of Schools Mickey Hall, Finance Director Aaron Maynard, County 
Commissioners Terry Scruggs, Diane Weathers and Bobby Franklin, School Board members Larry 
Tomlinson and Bill Robinson, and County Attorney Michael R. Jennings. 

Chairman Siever called the meeting to order and determined that a quorum was present. 

A copy of the Steering Committee agenda is attached. 

The proposed agenda for the November 20, 2017 County Commission meeting was presented. 
Motion to recommend this agenda to the County Commission was made by Commissioner Marlowe, 
seconded by Commissioner Stafford and carried by vote of 9 for with 6 absent. 

There being no further business to come before the Committee on motion of Commissioner 
Marlowe, seconded by Commissioner Stafford, the Committee voted 9 for, with 6 absent, to adjourn. 
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From: Sondra Dowdy <sondradowdy@gmail.com> 

To: Aaron Maynard <amaynard@wcfinance.org>; Adam Bannach <adambannach@gmail.com>: Andy Humbles 
<ahumbles@tennessean.com>; Annette Stafford <astaffor@bellsouth.net>; Ashe Terry <henrytashe@gmail.com>; 
Becky Siever <bsiever@comcast.net>; Bethany Harrison <harrisonb@witsoncountytn.gov>; Bobby Franklin 
<nethick@gmail.com>; Chad Barnard <cblights@charter.net>; Cindy Brown <browncf@aol.com>; Cindy Lynch 
<wcsolid@gmail.com>; Connie Esh <cewrites@yahoo.com>; Cooper, Joey <cooperj@wilsonema.com>; Corey 
Buhler <cbuhler@wcso95.org>; Dan Walker <dan.walker@tds.net>; Diane Weathers <diane@diane­
weathers.com>; Donna Wright <wrightd@wcschools.com>; Frank Bush <frbush@comcast.net>; Gary Keith 
<gkeith@wcso95.org>; Georgia Baine <georgla.baine@wilsoncountytn.com>; Glover Wm <tenncop@gmail.com>; 
James Vaden <vadenj@wilsoncountytn.gov>; Jared Felkins <jfelkins@lebanondemocrat.com>; Jeff Joines 
<jeffjoines@bellsouth.net>; Jenny Bennett <visilwilsoncountytn@gmail.com>; Jerry McFarland 
<possomtown@hotmail.com>; Jim Emberton <glasgowscot1@att.net>; John <John@newcenturye.com>; John P. 
Gentry <johngentry45@yahoo.com>; Joy Bishop <melvajoybishop@gmail.com>; Joy H 
<jhostetler@wcfinance.org>; Kenny Reich <kenneth.reich@att.net>; Labraunya Horton <lhorton@wcfinance.org>; 
Lisa Baldwin <baldwinl@wilsoncountytn.gov>; Mary Burger Scruggs <wilsoncountyanimalcontrol@yahoo.com>; 
Michael Justice <mikejusticedistrict15@gmail.com>; Michael R. Jennings <mjenningslaw@aol.com>; Mickey Hall 
<hallm@wcschools.com>; MI. Juliet Chronicle <editor@thechronicleofmtjuliet.com>; Peery, Pam 
<peeryp@wcschools.com>; Randall Hutto <huttor@wilsoncountytn.com>; Randy Hankins <blu3752@aol.com>; 
Sabrina Garrett <sgarrett@wilsonpost.com>; Sara Davenport <davenports@wilsoncountytn.gov>; Sara Patton 
<patton.57@hotmail.com>; Sharon Lackey <lackeys@wilsoncountytn.gov>; Sonja Robinson 
<SONJAROBINSON2@yahoo.com>; Steve Lynch <LYNCHATROADS@yahoo.com>; Steve Murphy 
<stevenvmurphy@icloud.com>; Sue Vanatta <suevanatta1946@gmail.com>; Terry Ashe 
<terryashe@tnsheriffs.com>; Terry Muncher <trmgems@yahoo.com>; Terry Scruggs 
<mechanic@wilsonema.com>: Tom Brashears <tom.brashear@wilsoncountytn.com>; Von Barr 
<barrv@wilsoncountytn.gov>; Wendell Marlowe <wendell.marlowe@live.com>; William Glover 
<gloverfor19@yahoo.com>; Wilson Post <news@wilsonpost.com>; Xavier Smith <xsmith@lebanondemocrat.com> 

Subject: STEERING 

Date: Fri, Nov 3, 2017 1 0;55 am 

STEERJNG COMMITTEE 
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2017 
6:45PM 
CONFERENCE ROOM I 

AGENDA: 

CALL TO ORDER 
APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
OLD BUSINESS 
NEW BUSINESS 
ADJOURN 

11/3/20 I 7, 11:31 AM 
















































































































































































































































































